

PUBLIC NOTICE

Payson City is now accepting PARC Grant applications.

The purpose of the Parks, Arts, Recreation & Culture (PARC) program is to support recreational facilities and cultural organizations that enrich the overall quality of life for residents throughout Payson City. The PARC Program is committed to enhancing city recreational and cultural facilities and providing fair and equitable access to PARC funding through competitive grant opportunities. Grant funds are awarded to a Qualifying Organization defined as – a cultural organization that has 501(c)(3) status and maintains a strong presence within Payson City, or a municipal cultural and/or historical council.

Applications are due electronically by Tuesday, April 11, 2023, by 5 p.m. to <u>parccommittee@payson.org</u>. For grant applications and policies, please go to the Payson City website at https://www.paysonutah.org/bc-ptc.

/s/ Kim E. Holindrake

Kim E. Holindrake, MMC Payson City Recorder

Posted this 6th day of February, 2023.